## SANT GARBERTON LANDING WARREST VARIOUS CONTRACTOR

July 9, 2018

Mr. Robb Steel Interim City Administrator City of Rialto 335 West Rialto Avenue Rialto, CA 92376

Subject: Installation of Water Facilities

Alder Avenue S/Walnut Avenue

Rialto, California Our Job No. 6217F

Dear Mr. Steel:

In accordance with your request, we have prepared plans, priced materials, and obtained contract labor proposals to install the water facilities required to serve at the subject location. Our estimate of the cost to install those facilities and the required deposit are as follows:

<u>Item</u>	Estimated Cost
Fire Hydrant Installation Agreement for the installation of one 6-inch fire hydrant	\$52,215.00
Service Installation Agreement (265) for the installation of three 1-inch diameter domestic services with 5/8-inch meters	12,950.00
Direction to Perform Work form to make two 6-inch cut and plugs	8,000.00
Total estimated cost and required deposit	\$ <u>73,165.00</u>

Under current state and federal tax regulations, payments to public utilities for the installation of water facilities are taxable income to the utility. Accordingly, the estimated cost shown above includes the applicable Income Tax Component.

Mr. Robb Steel Page 2 July 9, 2018

Please sign the enclosed Fire Hydrant Installation Agreement, Service Installation Agreement (265), and Direction to Perform Work form, and return it along with a signed copy of this letter and wire the balance of the estimated cost and required deposit to the bank account shown on Attachment "A." Upon receipt of the foregoing, we will procure the necessary materials and schedule the work which can follow approximately three weeks thereafter. When such work is completed, the deposit is subject to adjustment or refund.

The Company's rules require that each applicant for a new water service provide, at the applicant's expense, a shut-off valve for the discharge side of the water meter. Such a valve is also required by the California Plumbing Code. Please furnish us a valve for the domestic services so we may install them at the time the services are installed.

Also enclosed herewith for your review and file is a copy of our construction plans which show the size and location of the facilities we plan to install for this development. If you have any question about our plans or any of the foregoing, please contact Virginia C. Garavito, San Gabriel Valley Water Company's Senior Engineering Assistant, at <a href="mailto:vcgaravito@sgvwater.com">vcgaravito@sgvwater.com</a> or (626) 774-2271.

Very truly yours,

Matt Y. Yucelen, P.E.

Vice President - Engineering

MYY:jed Enclosures

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

We hereby acknowledge receipt of this letter and enclosures and agree to the terms and conditions therein.

CITY OF RIALTO

 · _		
	_	

#### Attachment "A"

# SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS FOR INCOMING DOMESTIC WIRE TRANSFER

Bank:

Bank of America

333 South Hope Street, Suite 300

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 621-7382

Wire Routing No:

026 009 593

Account No:

14592-00268

Beneficiary:

San Gabriel Valley Water Company

11142 Garvey Avenue El Monte, CA 91733

The wire transfer reference must include our job number for your project in the subject and your company's name indicated in the service agreement. Once your wire transfer is complete, please send an email to Silvia Rugamas, San Gabriel's Senior Secretary, at <a href="mailto:srugamas@sgvwater.com">srugamas@sgvwater.com</a> confirming your transfer.

If you have any questions regarding the wire instructions, please contact Silvia via the above e-mail or phone at (626) 774-2237.

## FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION AGREEMENT

FONTANA WATER COMPANY, a division of SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER COMPANY, ("Utility") acknowledges the request of

#### CITY OF RIALTO

("Applicant") for the installation of one 6-inch fire hydrant(s) as required by

San Bernardino County Fire Department

at or near the following location and/or within the following tract or property:

Alder Avenue S/Walnut Avenue Rialto, California

Upon receipt of the sum of \$52,215.00, the estimated cost of said fire hydrant(s), and upon approval and acceptance of the terms and conditions of this agreement, Utility agrees to construct said hydrant(s). Adjustment of the above sum shall be made, either by additional payment by Applicant or by refund by Utility of any difference between the above sum and the actual completed cost, within sixty (60) days after said cost has been determined by Utility. Thereafter, no refunds will be made.

FONTANA WATER COMPANY, a division of SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER COMPANY

	SAIN GABRIEL VALLET WATER COMPANY
	Ву
	Matt Y. Yucelen, P.E.
	Title Vice President - Engineering
	Date July 9, 2018
APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY APPLICANT:	
CITY OF RIALTO	
Ву	
Title	
Date	

# **FONTANA WATER COMPANY**

## **SERVICE INSTALLATION AGREEMENT (265)**

Date <u>June 9, 2018</u>	Deposit \$ <u>12,950.00</u>
By Matt Y. Yucelen, P.E.	Service Size _1-inch
Applicant <u>CITY OF RIALTO</u>	
Service Address Alder Avenue S/Walnut A	Avenue, Rialto, California
Collection Address 335 West Rialto Avenu	ue, Rialto, California, 92376
Description <u>Installation of three 1-inch dia</u>	meter domestic water services with 5/8-inch meters.
for providing the requested service. The de- of the water facilities is completed. If the installation, Applicant will pay the difference deposit is to be made to Applicant by check. Under current income tax regulations, pays water service connections are taxable income	ments to water utilities for the installation of certain ne to the utility. Guidelines prescribed by the Public posit shown above includes \$2,300.00 for the tax
	APPLICANT CITY OF RIALTO
	CITT OF KIALTO
	By
	Title
	Date
Connection No.	
Job No. <u>6217F-5</u>	
Account No. 265F\$10,650.00	
Account No. 228F\$2,300.00	
f no specific job number is assigned, use Company Service Job No. 2600F.	

# **FONTANA WATER COMPANY**

## DIRECTION TO PERFORM WORK

	Date <u>July 9, 2018</u>
You are hereby directed to per	rform the work described below.
work is completed, a final accounting	siting, at this time, the estimated cost of this work. When such shall be made and if this deposit is insufficient I will pay the Refund of any overpayment shall be made by check mailed to
	CITY OF RIALTO
	Signature
Estimated Cost \$ <u>8,0<b>00</b>.00</u>	335 West Rialto Avenue Rialto, CA 92376 Mailing Address
Service Address <u>Alder Avenue</u> S/Wal	•
Description of Work <u>Make two 6-inch</u>	cut and plugs.
113.62 FW (New 07/99)	